

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.1565 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Ms. Menka Tripathi and Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Narayan Dutt, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. After hearing the case at length, it transpires that english version of उत्तराखण्ड सरकारी सेवक (प्रतिकूल, अच्छा/सन्तोषजनक, उत्तम, अतिउत्तम, उत्कृष्ट वार्षिक गोपनीय रिपोर्टों के विरुद्ध प्रत्यावेदन और सहबद्ध मामलों का निपटारा) नियमावली, 2015 notified on 26.04.2015 is required. 4. Learned State counsel assures this Court that within a period of ten days, he will supply the transcribed version of the aforesaid Rules. 5. List this case on 12.09.2024. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 30.08.2024 SK